N MUNICIPALITE
“AW STE ANNE

MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
June 25, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1 CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2 ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4 ADOPTION OF MINUTES

S. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing

5.2 2025 Spring Supplemental Taxes

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Seine River Services for Seniors AGM - June 12, 2025

6.2 Accueil Kateri Centre Annual General Meeting - June 19, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier

6.3 Coop Grand Opening - June 20, 2025

6.4 Grassroots Giroux - Community Picnic & Market - June 21, 2025

6.5 Convocations & Bursary Presentations

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting

9.2 Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025

9.2.1 Economic Development Opportunity

9.2.2 Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey

10. DELEGATION(S)

1. HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

11.1 Conditional Use #09-25 - Animal Shelter, Pound, Kennel or Veterinary Facility - Joshua Frankel -
Postponed to Council meeting July 9, 2025 at 10:00 am

11.2 Conditional Use #10-25 - Campground Expansion - Golf Park Resort Inc.

12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

13. BY-LAWS - NONE

14. NEW BUSINESS

14.1 Frog Follies Invitation - August 9, 2025



14.2
15.

15.1
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
17.

17.1
17.2
17.3
18.

Mennonite Heritage Village - Invitation to GALA June 27 2025

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Appeal Request - Consideration of Requests Related to Conditional Use #10-25

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence
FCM - Various Correspondence
Municipal and Northern Relations
Seine River Services for Seniors
Age-Friendly Manitoba

Province of Manitoba

Manitoba Municipal Administrators
Various Articles

CDEM

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



