

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda June 25, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	2025 Spring Supplemental Taxes
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Seine River Services for Seniors AGM - June 12, 2025
6.2	Accueil Kateri Centre Annual General Meeting - June 19, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier
6.3	Coop Grand Opening - June 20, 2025
6.4	Grassroots Giroux - Community Picnic & Market - June 21, 2025
6.5	Convocations & Bursary Presentations
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
8. 9.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9. 9.1	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting
9 . 9.1 9.2	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025
9.9.19.29.2.1	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity
 9.1 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey
 9.1 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 10. 	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey DELEGATION(S)
 9.1 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 10. 11. 	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey DELEGATION(S) HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional Use #09-25 - Animal Shelter, Pound, Kennel or Veterinary Facility - Joshua Frankel -
 9.1 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 10. 11. 11.1 	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey DELEGATION(S) HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional Use #09-25 - Animal Shelter, Pound, Kennel or Veterinary Facility - Joshua Frankel - Postponed to Council meeting July 9, 2025 at 10:00 am
 9. 9.1 9.2 9.2.1 9.2.2 10. 11. 11.1 11.2 	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS Heartfelt Lunches - June 10, 2025 Meeting Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 17, 2025 Economic Development Opportunity Survey Results Report - LUD of Richer Wastewater System Survey DELEGATION(S) HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional Use #09-25 - Animal Shelter, Pound, Kennel or Veterinary Facility - Joshua Frankel - Postponed to Council meeting July 9, 2025 at 10:00 am Conditional Use #10-25 - Campground Expansion - Golf Park Resort Inc.

14.1 Frog Follies Invitation - August 9, 2025

14.2	Mennonite Heritage Village - Invitation to GALA June 27 2025
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Appeal Request - Consideration of Requests Related to Conditional Use #10-25
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Municipal and Northern Relations
16.4	Seine River Services for Seniors
16.5	Age-Friendly Manitoba
16.6	Province of Manitoba
16.7	Manitoba Municipal Administrators
16.8	Various Articles
16.9	CDEM
16.10	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.11	Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.3	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT